PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JEFFREY M. AYARS	;		06/16/1999	
GREGORY J. CONK	 LIN		06/16/1999	
GARY S. GREENBAU			06/17/1999	
ALAN F. LIPPMAN			06/24/1999	
BRADLEY D. HEFTA			06/23/1999	
DALE R. STAMMEN			06/23/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA	Inc.]	
Street Address:		nue, Suite 1000		
City:	Seattle	,		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98121	·		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numbe]	
	ype	NUITBE	<u>با</u>	
		385340		
Patent Number:		385340		
	78	385340		
Patent Number:	78			
Patent Number:	TREE	2201		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (206)217-2 206217220 patents@a	2201 20 aeonlaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (206)217-2 206217220 patents@a	2201 20	l, it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	E DATA (206)217-2 206217220 patents@a be sent to the e-n	2201 00 aeonlaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i>	l, it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	DATA (206)217-2 206217220 patents@a be sent to the e-n : Adam L.K.	2201 00 aeonlaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i>	l, it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	DATA (206)217-2 206217220 patents@a be sent to the e-n : Adam L.K. 1218 3rd A	2201 00 aeonlaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> Philipp	l, it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (206)217-2 206217220 patents@a be sent to the e-n : Adam L.K. 1218 3rd A Seattle, W	2201 00 aeonlaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> Philipp Avenue, Suite 2100	l, it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (206)217-2 206217220 patents@a be sent to the e-n : Adam L.K. 1218 3rd A Seattle, W	2201 00 neonlaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> Philipp Avenue, Suite 2100 ASHINGTON 98101	I, it will be sent PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle H. Flindt	
Total Attachments: 4 source=11022474#page1.tif		
source=11022474#page2.tif source=11022474#page3.tif		
source=11022474#page4.tif		

PATENT Client Code: REALNET.009A Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

15t Ave, # 402 Vestern Avenue, #727, Seattle, WHEREAS, We, Gary S. Greenbaum, a United States citizen, residing at 2922 WA 98103; Jeffrey M. Ayars, 35915 - 23rd Pl. So. Federal Way, WA 98003; Gregory J. Conklin, 1415 - 2rd Avenue, #1006, Seattle, WA 98101; Alan F. Lippman, 3851 E. Boston, Seattle, WA 98112; Bradley D. Hefta-Gaub, 4118 Whitman Avenue No., Seattle, WA 98103; and Dale R. Stammen, 5626 - 42nd Avenue SW, Seattle, WA 98136, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING MULTIPLE SYNCHRONIZED ENCODED REPRESENTATIONS OF MEDIA DATA for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/300,139, Filing Date April 27, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, RealNetworks, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 2900, Seattle, WA 98101, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

GARY S. GREENBAUM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

STATE OF LASHING TUN-COUNTY OF KING

6/17/99, before me, 2411/11/15-1 UUTt, personally appeared Gary S. Greenbaum personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with finite up of the acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature (souther instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instrument. al seal. [SEAL] WASH

ť

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0182

PATENT REEL: 027688 FRAME: 0732

PATENT Client Code: REALNET.009A Page 2

JEFFREY M. AYARS

IN

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day of func 19	29
Jeffie M. ayour	
Jeticy/M. Ayars	

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING SS.

On $\frac{\omega/1/\omega/94}{\omega}$, before me, $\frac{\omega/1/\omega/2}{\omega}$, $\frac{\omega}{1}$, $\frac{\omega}{1}$, personally appeared Jeffrey M. Ayars personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



ry Signature

GREGORY J. CONKLIN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 the day of the Decoul Cuti

STATE OF LUASHING TON ss. COUNTY OF KING

On $\underline{b/lc/q'_1}$, before me, $\underline{ll_{12} + lc} + \underline{blllc}$, personally appeared Gregory J. Conklin personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. \underline{act}

SE LOG WNESS my h indiand official seal. NOTARY WASH

Ľ

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0183

PATENT REEL: 027688 FRAME: 0733

PATENT Client Code: REALNET.009A Page 3

ALAN F. LIPPMAN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 34 _ 19]]. F. Lippman STATE OF IL ASPINA TINS

SS.

KING COUNTY OF

On <u><u><u>(1111)</u></u>, before me, <u>(111)</u>, <u>(111)</u>, <u>(111)</u>, personally appeared Alan F. Lippman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are</u> subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Notary Signature

BRADLEY D. HEFTA-GAUB

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of June 19	99
	Bradley D. Hefta-Gabb	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	1	
COUNTY OF KING	SS.	

On June 23, 1999, before me, UALIZIE L. DEITE, personally appeared Bradley D. Hefta-Gaub personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his separature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITMESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] OFWASHIN

otary Signatur L. DEITZ

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0184

ľ

PATENT Client Code: REALNET.009A Page 4

DALE R. STAMMEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of 1990	î
	Dale R. Stammen	
- WHEN INCTON		

COUNTY OF KING

On $\underline{Junct 23, 147}$, before me, $\underline{Utitet J}, \underline{DE/TZ}$, personally appeared Dale R. Stammen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



ss.

WHIRE L DEITZ Notary Signature

F:\DOCS\DGM\DGM-1153.DOC/bl 060399

> PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

RECORDED: 02/10/2012